
DocuSign Envelope ID: 1231AF23- 6CAE- 4DC9- 9E27-66767560AEB5

CITY OF SANDPOINT

Infrastructure & Development Services

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date:      6/ 20/ 2024
SANDPOINT

Project Name- Travers Park All wheeled Skatepark Expansion Phase Design/ build

Change Order No:   2

Contractor:    Dreamland Skateparks Contract No:     A23- 5300- 4

This change order shall be full payment and final settlement of all claims for Contract time and for all costs of any kind,
including costs of delays and inefficiency, related to any Work either covered or affected by the change, including all direct,
indirect, impact, reduced productivity, costs due to extended schedule duration and any other claim by Contractor. By

signing this change order, the Contractor waives any additional entitlement to additional compensation or schedule
extension.

The following changes to the contract documents are issued:

Change In
Item Description

Contract Price

1 Scope: Build larger footprint to the current phase 2 skatepark 12, 731. 00

Justification:

Unforeseen condition of existing soils resulting in an inability to reach proper compaction
and structural integrity as required for concrete skatepark expansion. Allwest Geotechnical
Engineering supports exporting existing soils and replacing with import material at a depth
of 12", and adding the geotechnical fabric.

Total Change In Contract Price: 12, 731. 00

Original Contract Price:       $ 300, 000. 00

Prior Approved Change Order# 1:       $ 100,000. 00

Revised Contract Price:       $ 400, 000. 00

Current Change Order# 2 Price: 12, 731. 00

New Contract Price:       $ 412, 731. 00

Time provided for completion in the contract is:
X ] unchanged, [] increased, I ] decreased

The Substantial Completion date for this contract is November 30, 2024.

This document will become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

DocuSigned by:

0M11l1 SCdfDanyel Scott
Dwner/ Member

6/ 12/ 2024

Accepted By: 52Fi152S, C+ 1142F

Contractor Date

DocuSigned by:

Recommended By:   M^ eve pevins @   levinsti' nvaer Park Planning & Dev. Manager 6/ 12/ 2024

Cityo` 44riediRt, Project Manager Date

DocuSigned by.

Approved By: 3m44n, 3 on welker
community Planning & Development Director

6/ 12/ 2024

CI
2 4 jiector Date

Approved By: 
2-

Mgy r Date

Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1231AF23- 6CAE- 4DC9- 9E27- 66767560AEB5

Potential Change Order No. 01

Project Name:      TRAVERS PARK ALL WHEELED PARK EXPANSION

General DREAMLAND SKATEPARKS LLC Contract No:   A23- 5300- 4
Contractor:

Initiated by:   Response to ons to observation El Other:

Response to RFi
Note: Contractor charges on this Project are documented via Notices of

Engineer( no previous documentation)     
Change by Contractor( NOCCs) and not via CPRs

0 Owner( no previous documentation)
Sub- Contractor:    N/ A Date: 06/ 04/ 2024

Attention:     The following change in the contract on this project is proposed. Please provide your proposed price for the
cost of this change.

Description of the Proposed Change:

Soil is not suitable for compaction and structural integrity. We must export clay and import extra rock

Hauling— Trucking for clay removal = $ 2,400. 00

Rock— 1' extra rock with delivery = estimated 165 yards = $ 4, 800. 00

Labor— 3 men @ 4 days extra labor= $ 4, 500. 00

Woven fabric = $ 425. 00

Overhead 5% - $ 606. 00

Total of Change Order 12, 731. 00

All work shall be in accordance with the terms, stipulations and Recommendation:

conditions of the original Contract Documents. If the work herein Recommend Acceptance

provided for is Approved by Change Order, the time of completion
Do Not Recommend Acceptance

wil e:

Increased 0 Decreased        Unchanged City of Sandpoint

BY: 4 calendar days Signature:

This change will: Add 0 Deduct      No Change

Act n:

Ac pled Not Accepted

KATEPARKS LLC

2150 SE HWY 101 PMB 384 1
LINCOLN CITY, OR 97367 ki1- Q_(

By:
Dreamland Skateparks Danyel Scott

5 /?-Date 06/ 04/ 2024 Date
J



DocuSign Envelope ID: 1231AF23- 6CAE- 4DC9- 9E27- 66767560AEB5

f•--........  ,     7

I'

i

1      :'
t•-   -.,       

opuvE
ENTRANct i 1

1

1 I

I 1 1 1. 111111   •       
i
e-*

I I
t    - ._

II

I

1 1------.,...„._.....
s  • ,.,  

r••,,,,,1 1" t.  '''  ••,--,------_
it-E.

11--    '  •   .  —   . 1  --      11

I!
4."

1   $ -',;"•':.  $,„ ,...  4:44::    ,,

si 44,:iz       •!--" c$1 a'- - ''' AillZila, 1.   ' 1$7-$ g11111-•••;;*  
1      \  1,    $i 1 t•fiiM5...1'. 1%      *. 4.?- 4-17'..       1.       $

4--,-.     .,       m
f'.,,, ... c.'..- t•-:4-','„-0,34Z.:- ‘ ,,,,,-(,„ : 40. ---, 1 ' - A 7.-  -- 1-..

7•.,  •.„.      1,      .,,,
s, 

r_TO _ I ed i   , ',.•••   '1.•_•,:::  ..., '  • .,",'",   i  -    I 1 12•\‘    \  

4   ,    

I''  ic ,...   s.  \     

i (7) .„. \    t

Z1 I N\\   \    4-     t ••4: -       :,      - • 14. •    —----..

I 11., , .,• 1,.       --. 1.       •_ 2

1
i

1 jI;     
c

4..._4414 1-k4,.-4(.--       4__

I      • T

4.    , 14•T

i,
g-

1 , l$;?-,.ii•g: g0f; g
1-,;
i igA Rg%.". ,;

1q
tig.?

g--      \-\•

1%....\\

rL, I i
r

IN   \
l I ! 

T

c. 

TI1

t)  sk.)

I11,      g el 1 i P    , 1 1 g  ,  ,..  •-

c.

1  )  a I  , 4,      

11
i

V

i---. ------ 27------
r

I- I- RAVERS PARK SKATEPARK ADDITION      ,.-%  .     ,  in mEARs
III   _  1 Hill 't  . 41 PHASE,

w i '   

11111 q
7-•-

A    ' r° oar r) IN. P, ACE CONCRETE

1  •    ....1,    ...„ -: C 1 .

4 ig.,._r_____•.
onouP1

t1 rev!.. c   -. 4 ,,•-•'   ••'-------- ------=------- =

1    ;:.. f.    N, . .."CITY OF SANDPOINT PARKS 1 RfCREADON L--

Illtil  :CI _ aid ,, a2 nnl, nue',./. 10POINt 10 CI..      J
I 0



DocuSign Envelope ID 1231AF23 6CAE- 4DC9 9E27- 66767560AEB5

I

8
L

i,     1 lte: 1.       g iii.j...:::       
Iys:ttr.,4

o IIR 1.     tl.     IRgllidi`

ilfr-

i'

IR'  t

ice  ;   l •:   ,

C ,     

t ai20.
p

i i

ill a I
N  =       Tl o

S

i 11_`}i'  Pt

11)o i 1--)8%

r

o:t-:

ill
y

2$    £     

j

I i
4

1 11/   .fl E

4 11

1
ii .

1

I

7 4 I?  „ 
31

wirer.    

t

f

rem°!    ,;,. p I

p

ra       !

r";     
e I

3     •     t

o

i_._1','. 

A

i       ,
p

T  -  SKATEPAION I ce:$4,-(
I

ti~ 1111 C ESIGN• GRCIUW

f1,1111' •  i
Pt V. sU---. CE CON'"'.      

e,_    l  _   r  ...•

i ..

R  , 1p,       CM' OF SANOPOIN' PARKS 6 RECRFAIIOh

I
IOl nra AM+ r. sAx0101Ni, 10. UW

J

Qo iR 


